Work Nc 01

. DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

‘Gol Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:
2. Tender Reference No:
3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item
4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr N0:31144
News Paper Namely 1- Daily Jung ,2- City News , & Daily Soap Dated 3-1-2017
6. Total Bid Documents Seld: 03 Nos
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. lechnical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) [ Provi etails in separate form
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A
10. Bids Rejected: 1
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 27-01/2017
12. Bid Evaluation Report
Rank ¢ i Reasons | |
aneking LIm@ArLan wilh
- Name of Didder Comb-Osr iy In terms P.C. Cost for Remarks
Ne The Bidder f ] acceplance
oene ! rejection
g 1 2 3 - S 5 ) Z
Rs 49,60,869/=| 1st [BdCostRs Rs 49,60,869/=| Qualified as | Recommended
per to award of
M/S M.M Traders As Pe Lowest
/ X LT , PC Cast Rs Rs. 49,99,364/ Evaluapon Work
1 Caleulation Bidder Criteria
Ry 49,99,364/= Ind |Pid Cost Rs Rs 49,99,364/= | Qualified as
oS - e . par ;
M/S Glamour Constretinn As Per Lowest PC Cost Rs Rs.49,09,364/-] Evaluation Responsive
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Hs 50.4.7._,858}': 3rd |BidCostRs Rs 50,47,858/= {Nut-Qualified
e = " s Pe Y as per _ e
M/S Faheem Construction A PL.r Lowest PCCost Rs Rs. 49,99,364/-| Evaluation Not-Responsive
3 Calculation Ridder Crtena

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

o:] COMMITIEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
My . Shafig-ur-Rehman

1 [Superintending Enginegr, CHAIRMAN Superintending Engineey
DMC({East) % / DMC (East) Karachi.
Mr . {Shahid Chodary } A_ZQ

2 |executive Engineer (B&R) MEMBER L &Mmgnm"wm&a
DMC(East) — St) Karachi,
Mr . Shabih ul Hassan 1

3 [executive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBER _}— |7 Fl " Executive Engineer

-—__-___.__/

DMC{West ) — LA DMC West

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS
With all request to upload an the Website of SPPRA (Autharity

Copy to -
1 The Chairman, Distnot Mumicipal Corporation (East},
2 The Municipal Commussioner. District Municipal Corporation (East).




District Municipal Corporation East

Comparative Statemet

Work No 01

Name of Work :- IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-07, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
| Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
: s Offer Rate Rs. 49,99,364/-
. M/S M.M Traders Rs 49,60,869/=
M/S Glamour Constrction Rs 48,99,364/=
M/S Fzheem Construction Rs 50,47,858/=
Bi
| Amounlt of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,60,869/=
Total Estimated Cost Rs. 49,99,364/-|Amount of Estimated [/ PC Cost Rs. 49,99,364/-
| | Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs. 49,99,364/-

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by
being the lowest in competition, If approved the werk order may be issued after the compliance

7@2*3:_.___—,

{Shahid Chodary }
Executive Engineer (B&R)

Execufid Egineer (BAR)
DMC (East) Karachi.

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013

Rs. 49,99,364/-
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,60,869/=
Difference :- 38495/=
Rs:38495 x 100=
0.76 % Below
Rs. 49,99,364/-
M/S M.M Traders Governement Contractor a: .76 % Below  the Estimated cost and

{Shafig-ur-Rehman }
Superintending Engineer




Work no 2

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

F )
Name of Work:=  onr S e

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 27-01-2017 DMC
(Fast) for Opening the Bids receved in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submussion. the meeting was attended by
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders.

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (EAst)...c.ccoiccvirersmrsmmesrasisssssnsessassasiessiasasessamassismmsssssannsanessassssenss GHAMAN
2.Executive Engineer DMC (EASt) .....ccovverrreanarrrmmnnmsismentsnssssmnessessssiiessssananssssusnsessansessmnsssssassssnnsnns Member
3. Executive Engineer DMC (WeSt J ......oiiiiiermaniiiarsssrirmrnssireenieieense st iessssssnesssssssnsassnseasssnnnnnsrasasses Member

The bids were apened at 2:30 PM on 22201 2017 i the presence of partiopants and the Rates guoted by the
hidders were read aloud dnd i encircied by the Charman ol Procurement Committes, All the memlbrers ol The procursment
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/tids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. : g Pay Order

N f Bidders Total Offered Price Remarks
No,| | omeolBidde Attached

M/S LA Builders E
) ‘Ell_“r.?”'f s Rs 49,65,024/ = 250000 15t Lowest Tender

LCroraes

?) M/S White & Traders Co s 49,97, 508/= 250000 2nd Lowest Tender
5 aa ;ﬂ?;c?rsons Rs 50,897,458/ = 250000 3rd Lowest Tender

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all  the bds as o1
the minimum  qualification  / Eligibility  Criteria providled in  the bidding documents further
arithmetical  checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided

that the bid of M/S I.A Builders & Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid.
Recommendation:

Te award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/S LA Builders & Enterprises  with the Cost of Rs 49,65,04/=

[he meeting ended vath the note of thanks to and from the char

Shahid Chodary } {Shafig-ur-Rehman}

Executi ﬁlﬁﬂ%ﬂ Su rinmmf
g%WM . % DMIMG East) Karachl.

Executive Engineer
DMC West




W

Work no 2

= DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
. Gol Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding {National Competitive Bidding)

[single Sta Eﬂ_xﬂ_.ﬂ_ﬁﬂlﬂQEé,]

Name of Work :-
19“& DMC_.1§A§U

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S.No.| Eligibility/Minimum M/S LA Builders & M/S White & Traders Co | M/S Feroz & Sons Builders
Enterprises
QualificationCriteria | “**'*!  Rsa9.65024/= | VY Rsa9.97508/= | VY Rs50,97.458/=

Registration with

1 PLC Yas Yes Yes
Registration with

2 ':.P-:i Yes Yes Yeu
Registration with -
Relevant Tax

fAuthorities Where

Yes Yes Yes

applicable {income tax
and Sales tax
Authorities)

Turnover and
glexperience last Yes Yes Yes
three years

Financial 2SIV 2

5 cial Statement Yos Yos Ves
of last three yaars

_|Required bid p

(3 Yes Yes No

Security is enclosed

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the
7{Authorized parson of Yoo Yes Yes
the firm along with

Authorization letter

Detail of quipments,

Machinery and

=]

Transpart Yes Yes Yag
owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Cantractor

Qualified/Disgualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified

(Vs

Recommendations:
1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.

2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S LA Builders & Enterprises  with their bid amount

3- Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualifi der M/S LA Builders & Enterpris

{Shabih-ul-Hassan} {Shahid Cho%ﬁar}em (B&R) {Shafig-ur-Rehman}

| E“%&“&WEW& AL E“e‘”tﬁ"%&‘,e SupecH ia &g mmeer
| DMC West DMC East «Zi: DN East) Karachl.

e




; Work no 2

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DMC(Last), Karachi
2 Tender Reference No: NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017
. lender Description/Name of Work/item: IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-
4. Method of Procurerment: . = Il EULRE
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA 5r No:31144
News Paper Namely 1- Daily Jung ,2- City News, & Daily Soap Dated 3-1-2017
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos,
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nas.

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) gé épr%!gg de gggls ig separate fgrg!

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A
10. Bids Rejected: 1
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 27-01/2017
12. Bid Evaluation Report
Rank Comparisan with Reasons
Sr. 3 Cost Offer By AENING 2 for
Name of Bidder _ In terms P.C. Cost Remarks
No The Bidder acceplance
of cost S
 rajaction
0 1 2 3 4, 5 6 ]
Rs 49,65,024/= ist Bid Cost Rs  Rs 49 65,024/=| Qualified as | Recommended
per to award of
M/S LA Builders & tnterpris As Pe Lowest
o P SIS =" IpC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,508/- | Evaluation Work
1 Calculation Bidder Criteria
Rs 49,97,508/= 2nd |BidCostRs Rs 49,97,508/= | Qusified as
M/S White & Traders Co As Per Lowes .par Responsive
/ | OWESUInC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,508/- | Evaluation
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
W i e
Rs 50,97,458/=[ 3;d |BidCastRs Rs 50,97,458/= [Not-Qualified
o b P g e P o as per :
M/S Feroz & Sans Builders As Pcf Lowest |, cost Rs Rs.49,97,508/-| Evaluation |NOtResponsive
3 Calcuiation Bidder Criteria

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

No: |  COMMITILE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGMALURL SEAL

Mr . Shafig-ur-Rehman

1 [Superintending Engineer, CHAIRMAN _ s""’”"""""1""'9Engineer
DMC(East) / T DMC (East) Karachi.
Mr . {Shahid Chodary } :

2 [jExecutive Engineer {(B&R) MEMBER %\aﬂw\j E'momm@f;?i??wgm
DMC(East) /) —* o
Mr ., Shabih-ul Hassan i\

3 [Executive Engineer, {B&R} ME% I 5 Executive Engineer
DMC(West ) DMC West

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Autharity

Copy to -
1 The Chairman. Distnct Municipal Corporation (East}
2 The Municipal Commussioner. District Municipal Corporation (East).




Work no 2

- District Municipal Corporation East
' Comparative Statemet
Name of Work IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-11, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Sr.No

Detail of Santion Estimated Cost

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

Offer Rate

Rs. 49,97,508/-

Total Estimated Cost :

Rs. 49,97,508/-

M/S LA Builders & Enterprises
M/S White & Traders Co
M/S Feroz & Sons Builders

Lowest Bid Cost.
Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

Rs 49,65,024/=
Rs 49,97,508/=
Rs 50,97,458/=

Rs 49,65,024/=
Rs. 49,97,508/-

| Estimate / PC Cost:-

Rs. 49,97,508/-

't is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013

___E’g_:é."":._——- /

DMC West

Below on Estimated Cost / PC Cost

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

Rs. 49,97,508/-

Amount ¢f Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,65,024/=
Gifference :- 32434/=
Rs:32484 x 100=
: . 0.65 % Below
Rs. 49,97,508/-
M/S 1A Bujlders & Enterprises Governement Contractor at 0.65 % Below the Estimated cost and

{Shahid Chodary } {Shafig-ur-Rehman }
Executive Engineer (B&R) Superintending Engineer
ERMGide Engineer (BSR) incer
DMC (East) Karachi. (East) Karachi.




-

Workno 3
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST)
NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-02, JAMSHED
Name of Work:-  ZoNE, DMC (EAST)

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 27-01-2017 DMC
(East) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by
ali/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders,

1. Superintending Engineer; DMC [Bast).....c..cciviianitaicivasivissssansiatoiissssvashossssosastbrrssoss sssasanssnni vuns sanusa Chairman
2.Executive ENgineer DMC (EASt) ....oceeeeeeeemmrimirenmesememmassssssssssssmssssssssmsenssssssassssssnnmnasnnssnrenssnnnnss M@mber
3. Executive Engineer DMUC (WESE ) ..oiviiiiiiiiriruiirmsssrmmssseensmnesassrs s s s essensisnassssnassessesnsseesssssanasnnns Member

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 2701 2017 in the presence of particpants and the Rates quoted by the
bidders were read aloud and i encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. . i Pay Order
N d Tota! ered Price

No. ame of Bidders otal Off ri Sibnibind Remarks

3
& M/S M.A.A Const Co Rs 49,85,015/= 250000 1st Lowest Tender
2 M/S AM.K.M & .

) & _M _” = Rs 49,87,513/= 250000 2nd Lowest Tender

Enterprises

3} | WaHej A;,?' Sattar B Rs 50,97,458/= 250000 3rd Lowest Tender

The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized  and  examined  all  the  bids  as  per

the minimum  qualification / Ehgibility  Critenia provided in the bidding documents turther
arithmetical  checked and verified the documenis and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided
that the bid of M/S M,A.A Const Co is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation:

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
M/S M.AA Const Co with the Cost of Rs 449,85,015/=

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair

oy N be—

it
{Shahid Chodary } {Shafiq-ur-Rehman}
Eercxutive Engineer (B&R} Superintending Engineer
ecubvcErgiteer (BSR) %upom.i&
j Engine,
Executive Engineer DMC (East) Karachi, DMC (East) Karaghi. !

DMC West




Work no 3

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
. ' Gol Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi ji mshed Z

g et o SR R
NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)
single Stage. :
IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STR
ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Name of Work :-

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S.No.| Eligibility/Minimum M/S MAAConstCo WS AMK.M & Enterprises | M/S Haji Abdul Sattar & Bro

. = = naied § el Duated
QualificationCriteria | " Rs 49,85,015/= | ™ Rs 49.87,513/= | " Rs 5097458/ =

Hs: Hs: Ha:
Registration with v y Yes
PEC i il S
Reglistration with
2 . Yes Yes Yes
SRB

Registration with

Relevant Tax
_|Authorities Where
3 . Yes Yes Yes
applicable (income tax
and Sales tax
Authorities)

Turnover and
4lexperience last Yes Yes Yes

three years

Financial St:
mancial Statement Yes Yes Yes

ot last three years

Required bid
Yes Yes No
Security is enclosed

Bid is signed and
Addressed by the
7 [Authorized person of Yes Yes Yes

the firm along with
Authorization letter

Detail of guipments,
Mathinery and
B(Transport Yes Yes Yes
owned/leased/Hired
by Firm/Contractor

9| Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified

Recommendations:-

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria.
2- The Lowest evaluated and gualified bidderis M/S M.A.A Const Co  with their bid amount

Rs49.85015/=

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S M.A.A Const Co
ks w
—
{$hahid Chodary } {Shafig-ur-Rehman}
Execgiivativg Brgn (BEBER) Supesipgeridtogdingibegineer

PrdEasy Karachl. Lfé/ QMdGasy Karachi.




’ Work no 3

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
(EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DMC{East), Karachi
2. Tender Reference No:

3. Tender Description/Name of Waork/item:

02, JAMSHE NE, DMC (FAST

4. Methed of Procurement; ING GE - {ELOPE PR RE
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No:31144
News Paper Namely 1- Daily Jung ,2- City News , & Daily Soap Dated 3-1-2017

& Total Bid Documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) rate form
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):
10. Bids Rejected:
11. Financial Bid Qpening Date:
12. Bid Evaluation Report
Reasons
Ranking Comparison with
% Name of Didder ot m,‘er 2y In terms P.C. Cost for Remarks
No The Bidder acceptance
of cost AU
! rejection
5 3 ] i
'S T 2 3 i 2 6 k1
Rs 49,85,015/= 1st Bid Cost Rs  Rs 49,85,015;’= Qualified as | Recommended
; . ‘ per to award of
M/5 M.AA Const Co As Pur Lowest _ £y
_ _ PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,508/- | Evaluation Work
1 Calculation Bidder Crtena
Rs 49 87 513/=| 2nd |BidCostRs Rs 49.87,513/= | Qualified as
M/S AMEKM & Enterprises As Per L st P Responsive
/ e _ OWESt 1c Cost Rs Rs. 49,97,508/-| Fvaluation e
2 Calculation Bidder Criteria
—— iy - —
550,97.458/=] 13rq |BidCostRs Rs 50,97,458/= |Not-Qualified
-y - - _'P.'.t' .. s ¢ asF:ler "...:i' $11 | »
M/S Haji Abdul Sattar & Bro As tf Lowist PC Cost Rs Rs. 49,97 508/- | Evaluation Not-Responsive
3 Calculation RBidder Criteria

Signature ot the Members of Procurement Committee

IS
No: | COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGEAN\URE SEAL
Mr . Shafig-ur-Rehman sumﬂlingEnglmq
| fSuperintending Engineer, CHAIRMARN DMC (East) Karachi.
DMC(East) (4_
Mr _ {Shahid Chodary } ) -
2 {Executive Engineer (B&R) MEMBER CIMLU gmee Engineer(am]
DMC{East) e & Sm—— MC (East) Karachi,
Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan a‘_ 8 Executive Engineer
3 fExecutive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBER — 1 > !‘l i DMC West
DMC(West ) i——— — :

Director (CB} SPPRA_GQOS
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-
1 The Chairman. District Municipal Carparation (East).
2 I he Municipal Commuissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East)




, Waork no 3
=3 - - - - - -
* District Municipal Corporation East
Name of Work IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-02, JAMSHE)
Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Offer Rate Rs. 49,97,508/-
M/S M.A.A Const Co Rs 49,85,015/=
M/S A.M.K.M & Enterprises Rs 49,87,513/=
M/S Haji Abdul Sattar & Bro Rs 50,97,458/=
Lowest Bid Cost
Amount of Offer Rate items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,85,015/=
Total Estimated Cost Rs. 49,97,508/-|Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs. 49,97,508/-

| | Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs. 49,97,508/-
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs. 49,97,508/-
Amount of Offer Rate !tems Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs 49,85,015/=
Difference :- 12493/=
Rs:12493 x 100=

0.25 % Below
Rs, 49,97,508/-
It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/SM.A.A Const Co Governement Contractor at 0.25 % Below the Estimated cost and

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2013

e

// l
élj_ghah’rh {Shzhid Chodary } {Shafig-ur-Rehman }
Executive Engineer\ (B&R) Executive Engineer (B&R) Superintending Engineer
DMC West CEast H Supiifitbading Engineer
Executive Engineer Exechive éngmeer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi,

DMC West DMC (East) Karachi.



OFFICE THE DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ( EAST) KARACHI
LIST Of CONTRATCOR PRESENTED AT THE TIME Of OPENING OF

DATED &7 0] 2077 TIME= 2-3¢ A7)

Name Of Firms - . Signature
. . ke &
I\i)'\, }(\L\t\.,] g“~f.t~\" 'I'J"l ¥
21 / 4 ] =2 A J ” }-_(._ _-_._:
[
L 7 /’_ < N </ I ‘s, :’
- ! 7
\'t‘il1:-_ _} !i f‘-(‘ A fe : / 1 L 1.;‘ > .__.—-1i 5

L /e Vel )

2 pe—t" = .
| = //J e / 3 5 18 ac ‘ SN e L (‘:r,'}[:&

. i a4 O .
| ™™ /s /-/"/__ Akdul  Say '>7,!3a’m- i

"’”/I.I b e U

SN S

\ I v K. 2, f Lo,




Work No 01

T DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST

g NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017

- SUBIJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS CPENING COMMITEEE MEETING

IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-07, JAMSHED
ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Name of Work :-

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Departiment was held On 27-01-2017 DMC
(tast) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by
ali/tollowing Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders.

1. Superintending Engineer; DMC (EaBL). ... wiiiiiiminiimeaiistiasisiassansiisssissiodsndessssesivasininivissias Chairman
2. Executive Enginedr DME (Bast) ... i iciiseasimsisanceissiionisimssssidioaasiviobsn s sn s iamss s suameudisaiassesevian snns Member
3. Executive Enginesr DMC {IWESE J .. ausmsmmisassomimmmissensassintnsssesssasneserivesssraonsssssaanessrssorsprssnes Member

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 27-01-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids. the hids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:-

Sr. . , Pay Order
Name of Bidd Total Offered Price R

o m idders [+ ri Attached emarks

1) M/S M.M Traders Rs 49,60,865%/= 250000 1st Lowest Tender

2 M/S Glamour Coenstrction s 49,99, 304/ = 250000 Znd | pwest | ender

3) M/S Faheem Construction Rs 50,47,858/= 250000 3rd Lowest Tender

The  Committee  thoroughly  scrutinized  and  examined  all  the  bids  as  per

the mirimum  qualificabion  / Eligibility  Criteria provided in the bidding documents further
arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitied by the bidders. It is decided
that the bid of M/S M.M Traders is lowest responsive evaluatad bid.
Recommendation:

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive ndder
M/S MM Traders with the Cost of Ry 4%,60,869/=

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chaw

(_,ﬂ,/é
Shahid Chodary } {Shafig-ur-Rehman}
Executive Engineer (B Superintending Engineer
5 gineer (BARR) p g Eng

Execubime Bnegn Execyie ee upsrintanging Engineer
DMC West o e Karah. B B Karachi




Work No 01

. DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI
Zone DMC East

Gol Makei Block “B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masijid

NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1279/2017 Dated:03-01-2017

Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding)

[single Stage..One Envelope)
IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS / STREETS AT DIFFERENT PLACE OF UC-07, JAMSHED

ZONE, DIVIC (EAST)

Method and procedure of procurement:

Name of Work :-

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S No.| Eligibility/Minimum M/S M.M Traders M/S Glamour Constrction M/S Faheem Construction

QualificationCriteria | V''“!  Rs49.60.869/= | ¥ Rs49.99364/= | VP! Rs5047.858/=
Registration with
PEC Yes Yes Yes

) Registration with - . Shoe
SRB
Regis t_r;.s_{:n—w ith - o . R
Relevant Tax
Authorities Where

3 Yes Yos Yes
applicable (income tax
and Sales tax
Authorities)
Turnover and

4|experience last Yes Yes Yes
three years

5 Financial Statement Yes Yes Yes
of last three years
Required bid

6. ) Yes Yes Mo
Security is enclosed
Bid is signed and
Addressed by the

7|Authorized person of Yes Vs Yes
the firm along with
Authorization letter
Netail of quipments,
Machinery and

8|Transport Yes Yes Yes
owned/Leased/Hired
by Firm/Contracior

9| Qualified/Disgualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified

Recommendations:

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum gualification/Eligibility Criteria.
2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S M.M Traders with their bid amount

Rs 49,60,869/=

3-Recommended to award the work t

Executive Engihee

Executive E gitneer

r {B&R}

Shahid Chodary }

Execgyivekingib

san(Re@5K)
BWiclEasp Karachl.

o the lowes:g?d bidder
2ol
i -

M/S M.M Traders

Wl

{Shafig-ur-Rehman}

Superint




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

